RESOLUTION NO. 2017-

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
OF THE COUNTY OF SHASTA ADOPTING AN AMENDMENT TO THE
COMPREHENSIVE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE SHASTA
COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION SUPERVISORY UNIT WHICH COVERS THE
PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2016 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2018, ARTICLE 13.8 VACATION
AND IMPLEMENTING THE PROVISIONS THEREOF

WHEREAS, the Shasta County Board of Supervisors adopted the Comprehensive
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the Shasta County Employees Association (SCEA)
Supervisory Unit on April 12, 2016.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of
Shasta adopts an amendment to the MOU with the Shasta County Employees Association
(SCEA) Supervisory Unit, which covers the period of January 1, 2016 through June 30, 2018,
Article 13.8 Vacation, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference,
effective December 5, 2017, and

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution implements
completely and in all respects those provisions of the above referenced amendment to the MOU.

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED this 5" day of December, 2017 by the Board of
Supervisors of the County of Shasta by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

RECUSE:
DAVID A. KEHOE, CHAIRMAN
Board of Supervisors
County of Shasta
State of California

ATTEST:

LAWRENCE G. LEES
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Deputy



